

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30541/2019

JISHA S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN BABU P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR
Mr. Sherib Shajahan, Adv.
Ms. Sonali S.S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Alex Joseph, Ld. Counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1.

Hence, the Application filed by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for substituted service through paper publication in respect of respondent No.1, be treated as withdrawn.

Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit for respondent No.1.

Service is awaited in respect of Respondent No.2.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file necessary application for deletion of Respondent No.2.

List again on 12.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar