

ITEM NO.1715

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30541/2019

JISHA S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN BABU P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 40252/2023 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 24-04-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alex Joseph, AOR
Mr. V T Madhavanunni, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Ss, Adv.
Ms. Merin Thampan, Adv.
Ms. Sherin Shajahan, Adv.
Mr. Linto Kb, Adv.
Mr. S K Bose, Adv.
Mrs. Sangeetha Mr, Adv.
Ms. Banupriya Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 40252/2023

This application has been filed for deletion of
respondent No. 2 from the array of parties.

The prayer made in this application is granted.

The application is allowed at the risk and
peril of the petitioner.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER