

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30541/2019

JISHA S.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN BABU P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Name of Respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of
parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 24.04.2023.

Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar